
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402846
DATE : 06.11.2024

REQ TITLE : PR 1032404732- Ventilation Air

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404732

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 PR-1032404732REPLACEMENT OF VENTILATION AIR
DUCTS AND SAND TRAP LOUVER FANS OF
PH-2CWP HOUSE AT D-STATION, PLANT-1, JEBEL
ALIINTRODU
CTION:ONE SUPPLY AIR FAN UNIT AND
ASSOCIATED VENTILATION DUCTS INSTALLED
ATCOOLING WATER PUMP HOUSE/D PHASE-2
PROVIDES NECESSARY COO
LING AIR FORTHREE 6.6KV CWP MOTORS AND
SURROUNDING AREAS. DUE TO
RECENTREQUIREMENTS, TWO SHUTTER DOORS
NEED TO BE KEPT CLOSED. EXIST
ING AIRSUPPLY DUCTING IS NOT ENOUGH AND
MOTORS WERE REPORTED TO BE
OVER-HEATINGRECENTLY. TO SOLVE THIS, WE
PLAN TO INSTALL A NEW AIR
 DUCT WITHADDITIONAL BRANCH DUCT AND
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPERS AS PER THE DETAILS
ANDSKETCHES GIVEN BELOW.SUPPLIERS ARE
REQUESTED TO VI
SIT THE SITE TO ACQUAINT THEMSELVES
WITHACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND VENTILATION
REQUIREMENTS. OLD DUCTING SHALLBE

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402846
DATE : 06.11.2024

REQ TITLE : PR 1032404732- Ventilation Air

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404732

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REMOVED AND NEW SPE
CIFIED DUCTING SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
TESTED AFTERNECESSARY AIR-BALANCING.1.
SCOPE OF WORK:1.1.REMOVAL OF OLD GI FRESH
AIR SUPPLY DU
CTS.1.2.SUPPLY, INSTALLATION OF MAIN GI AIR
DUCTS AS PER THE EXISTING
DUCTSIZES.1.3.SUPPLY, INSTALLATION OF BRANCH
AIR DUCTS AS SPEC
IFIED BELOW.1.4.BRANCH AIR DUCTS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH POWDER COATED
ALUMINUMDIFFUSER GRILL WITH ADJUSTABLE
FLAPS TO DISTRIBUTE AIR
 IN THE DIFFERENTDIRECTIONS.1.5.DUCT SHALL BE
MADE OF GI SHEET OF 0.9 MM.1.6.GI DUCT SHALL
BE MADE WITH REPUTED BRAND LIKE NIPPON (J
APAN), JINDAL(INDIA) OR AL GHURAIR (UAE).1.7.GI
MAIN DUCT AND NEW BRANCH DUCT SUPPORTING
CHANNELS & SCREWS SHALLBE REPLACED AS
PER S
ITE REQUIREMENT.1.8.SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF
VCD DAMPERS IN EACH BRANCH DUCTS.1.9.AFTER
COMPLETION OF REPLACEMENT OF AIR DUCTS AIR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402846
DATE : 06.11.2024

REQ TITLE : PR 1032404732- Ventilation Air

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404732

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

B
ALANCING SHALL BEDONE AS PER SITE
REQUIREMENT.1.10.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR TAKING THE
ACTUALMEASUREMENT OF THE DUTIE
S REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE JOB
CORRECTLY.1.11.EXISTING FAN UNIT SHALL BE
RETAINED AS IT IS. ONLY DUCTINGMODIFICATION
IS REQUIRED.1.1
2.SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SAND TRAP
LOUVER FANS WITH 1 HP MOTOR,1440 RPM, 3 PH,
50HZ.TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF
FABRICATION OF N
EW GI DUCT AND DIFFUSERGRILLSSR
DESCRIPTION#      #1. SUPPLY AIR MAIN
DUCT#1900MM X 900MM X 10 M LENGTH 01#2.
BRANCH DUCT#900MM X 50
0MM X 6M LENGTH#04#3. ALUMINUM DIFFUSER
GRILL #900MM X 500 MM#04#4. VCD
DAMPERS#900MM X 500 MM 04#5 SAND TRAP
LOUVER FANS 1 HP, 1440
 RPM, 3PH, 380V, 50HZ 04#2. GENERAL
CONDITIONS:2.1 SITE VISIT: THE PROSPECTIVE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402846
DATE : 06.11.2024

REQ TITLE : PR 1032404732- Ventilation Air

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404732

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BIDDERS MAY VISIT THE SITE TO
FULLYUNDERSTAND THE SIT
E CONDITIONS, JOB SCOPE, JOB COMPLEXITIES
AND EXTENTOF THE WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION
OF THEIR BIDS.  SUBMISSION OF BIDS SHALLBE
DEEME
D TO HAVE CONSIDERED THE ABOVE. PLANT/SITE
VISIT AND PRE-BIDCLARIFICATION
CORRESPONDENCE SHALL BE COMMUNICATED TO
MR. MIRZA SALMAN,D
EPUTY MANAGER-EM (D),
MIRZA.SALMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, WITH COPY TO
MR.RAMASUBRAMANIAN, SM-EM (P1),
RAMASUBRAMANIAN@DEWA.GOV.AE.AS A BACK-U
P OF EMAIL COMMUNICATION, THE CONTRACTOR
MAY CONTACT MR.MANSOOR AHMED TELE:
04-5151257, MOB: 050-3520794 AND MR. IQBAL
AHMED,TELE: 0
4-8044161, MOB: 050.76454022.2 DEWA WILL NOT
ACCEPT ANY CLAIMS FOR EXTRAS BEYOND THE
ORDER RATES /PRICES AFTER THE EXECUTION OF
ORDE
R.2.3 ON RECEIPT OF THE ORDER, THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402846
DATE : 06.11.2024

REQ TITLE : PR 1032404732- Ventilation Air

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404732

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT WITHIN 2 WEEKSALL
RELEVANT INFORMATION INCLUDING DRAWINGS,
DETAILED TECHN
ICALSPECIFICATION AND MATERIAL DETAILS ON
THE OFFERED SCHEME FOR COMMENTS
&APPROVAL.2.4 ALL SPECIALIZED LABOR, PARTS,
CONSUMABLES, T
OOLS & TACKLES NECESSARYFOR THE JOB SHALL
BE ARRANGED BY THE CONTRACTOR. DETAILS OF
THECONSUMABLES & THEIR MATERIAL SAFETY
DATA SHEE
T (LATEST SDS) SHALL BESUBMITTED FOR
APPROVAL.2.5 SCAFFOLDING SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY DEWA.2.6 ALL NECESSARY TOOLS &
MEASURING INSTRUME
NTS SHALL BE ARRANGED BY THECONTRACTOR.
THE TOOLS HAVE VALID CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATES.2.7 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE
BY THE SAFETY A
ND SECURITY RULES ANDREGULATIONS IN-FORCE
AT THE POWER STATION. CONTRACTORS SHOULD
FOLLOW THEENVIRONMENTAL RULES AS STATED
IN ISO 14

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402846
DATE : 06.11.2024

REQ TITLE : PR 1032404732- Ventilation Air

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404732

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

001.2.8 THE WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN A
NEAT, ORDERLY AND SAFE MANNER.2.9 THE
CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY DAMAGE
THAT MAYOCCUR TO THE OTHER EQUIPMENT
NEARBY DURING JOB EXECUTION.2.10 THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY OUT ALL THE
MECHANICAL WORK RELATED
 TOTHE JOB.3. DOCUMENTS:3.1 THE SUPPLIERS
SHALL SUBMIT COMPLETE SPECIFICATIONS AND
DRAWINGSALONG WITH THEIR OFFERS.3.2 THE
SUPPLIERS
 SHALL SUBMIT A METHOD OF STATEMENT AND
JOB COMPLETIONSCHEDULE ALONG WITH THEIR
OFFERS.3.3 THE AWARDED CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT DEWA
SECURITY STAMPED GATE PASSDOCUMENTS FOR
THE PROJECT RELATED SUPPLIED MATERIAL AND
TOTAL JOBCOMPLETION REPORT IN THE SAP
SERVICE ENTR
Y.4. PERIOD OF COMPLETION:4.1 THE BIDDERS
SHALL MENTION THE PERIOD OF COMPLETION OF
THE JOB INTHEIR OFFER; THE PERIOD WILL BE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402846
DATE : 06.11.2024

REQ TITLE : PR 1032404732- Ventilation Air

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404732

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONSID
ERED STARTING FROM THE DATE OFDEWA PO
CONFIRMATION.5. WARRANTY: THE INSTALLATION
WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR
PERFORMANCE, WORKMANSH
IPAND MANUFACTURING DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD
OF ONE YEAR.5.1 WHEN A DEFECT IS NOTICED
DURING THE PERIOD OF GUARANTEE,
THECONTRACTOR MUST
 RECTIFY THE DEFECT WITHIN A REASONABLE
AMOUNT OF TIMEFIXED BY DEWA WITH NO CLAIMS
OR COMPENSATION.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
PR-1032404732Replacement of Ventilation Air Ducts and Sand Trap Louver Fans of Ph-2CWP House at D-Station, Plant-1, Jebel AliPlease

refer attached technical spefication <(>&<)> scope of work instock price information.For any clarification please contact Mr. Iqbal

Ahmed 050-7645402 /04-8044161 or Mr. Mansoor Ahmed 050-3520794 / 04-5151257.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 8  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402846
DATE : 06.11.2024

REQ TITLE : PR 1032404732- Ventilation Air

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404732

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 8  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


